1

AMENDMENT By Senator Egan

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

L

TO: CSSB 279(), Draft Version "S"

1	Page 3, line 15, following "of":
2	Insert "the Internet,"
3	
4	Page 4, line 3, following "individual":
5	Insert "seller"
6	
7	Page 11, line 6:
8	Delete "suspended, or"
9	Insert " <u>is</u> suspended, <u>is</u> "
10	
11	Page 12, following line 1:
12	Insert a new subsection to read:
13	"(c) The department shall approve or deny the application for renewal of a
14	license not later than 60 days after the renewal application is filed."
15	
16	Page 12, line 22:
17	Delete Insert "and [,] address [,]"
18	Insert ", the licensee's address,"
19	
20	Page 14, line 14, following "department":
21	Insert "that is made in a record"
22	
23	Page 20, line 6:

-1-

1	Delete "section"
2	Insert "chapter"
3	
4	Page 30, line 19:
5	Delete " <u>a</u> "

٠2-